KANEPACKAGE PHILIPPINE INC. No. 5 Ring Road LISP II, Brgy. La Mesa, Calamba City, Laguna Telephone No. (049) 545-7166 to 69 Fax No. (049) 545-6302					INVESTIGATION REPORT FORM (IRF) Inhouse Detection Customer Claim					
					Control No.: 190 Date Issued: 20 02 26					
Customer CANON				Atte	ntion To		Mr. Gerald De Guzman / M	s. Weena Apalla		
Item Co	ode	RX1-5115-00	0	Dep	artment	20 SASSES	PRODUCTION			
Item D	escription	Z10_ACC_B	ox .	Date	of Detection		20 02 25			
Job Or	der Number	WO-F-20-032	2-1	Section Detected QA - SCREENING						
	ILL	FTHE PROBLEM	Major Minor							
					Lot Quantity (pcs	5.)	Reject Quantity (pcs.)	Reject Percentage		
					3,255	Diversion and	459	14,10%		
				Natu	ire of Defect:			L		
		r	and the last that the				Peel-off			
			(A) /	Req	uirement.	No o	ccurrence of neel-off on the	itom		
					No occurrence of peel-off on the item Actual:					
					Peel-off occurs on the flaps and visible during assembly					
	NO. OF OCCURRE	NCE	DISPOSITION	AREA OF OCCURRENCE / ORIGIN CONTENT						
	First		Hold	Slotter Gluing Material						
	Recurrence Special Acceptance				EQOS		Vertical			
	No.:		For Rework		Diecut		Others:	Dimension		
	Date:		Reject / Disposal		Detaching		outloos.	Appearance Process / Method		
7.9	Issued by		Checked by		Approve	ed by		Received by		
	Adrian Vergara QA-IE Staff		Mr. Roderick Ramos QA Supervisor		fri Mr. Rexel QA Asst. M	In Q	Mr. Gerala De	Guzman - Ms. Weena Apalla ead/ Supervisor		
	DIRECT CAUSE: (Ana	alyze the reaso	I. INVESTIGAT in of occurrence, why it happened?)	ION / A		USE: (A	malyze the reason of occurre	ence why it leaked 2)		
System / Training	Why 1:			Why 1: Why 2: Why 3: Why 4: Why 5:						
Design / Toolings	Why 1: Why 2: Why 3: Why 4: Why 5:			Why 1: Why 2: Why 3: Why 4: Why 5:						
Process / Material	Why 1: Why 2: Why 3: Why 4: Why 5:	. S€	E ATTAGLED	Why 1: Why 2: Why 3: Why 4: Why 5:	F	کر د	3. SEE AT	TACHED		

KANEPACKAGE PHILIPPINE INC.

No. 5 Ring Road LISP II, Brgy. La Mesa, Calamba City, Laguna Telephone No. (049) 545-7166 to 69 Fax No. (049) 545-6302

INVESTIGATION REPORT FORM (IRF)

Fax No. (049) 545-6302									
				FINAL CO	NCLUSION				
	OCCURREN	CE ROOTCAUSE	•	OUTFLOW ROOTCAUSE					
	DUE TO AUT			- NOT ALL 400TS ARE AFFECTED OF PEEL OF AND ONLY IPC SAMPLING OF TOP PORTION ARE PEQUINED IN EVERY BATCH OF 25PCS MELEASED IN NECETIVER					
IMMEDI	ATE ACTION: (Action to be don	ne to contain/ tempora	ry correct the p	roblem found)	CORRECTIVE ACTION: (Actions to be done to ensure that the problem will not happen again)				
A. Sorting Re	sult				A	ctions to be done to eliminate recurrence.	Who / Whe		
	Location	Total Stock	NG	Total Good					
RM	NIA				Custom	.) / .			
WIP	N/A				System	N/A			
FG	QA - SCREENING	3 255	459	2,796					
3. Orientation	1			7-2-1-24					
Date	N/A	Time	1/	'A	Design /	K) /4			
Ti	N/A		Tools	N/A					
Auc.idees	idees N/A								
C. Reworking									
Rework Qua	antity	N/F	}		Process	PLS. SEE ATTACHED			
Total Good		N/	A		Flocess	(L). SLE ATTACHED			
Rework Per	centage (Good)	N/	P						
II. QA	ROOTCAUSE VERIFICATI	ON (To be filled o	out by QA In	-charge)	Date Conducted: 10 01 18 PIC: A- Vergara				
	ldentifie	d Rootcause		Recommendation					
necause the	attimer was pulled there was undetok e pressure applied In to pierce the	thed / not co	mpletel	Cast linear		nal Backing tape on the path t blade of the item ally the connectors of the diece			
		III. CORRE	CTIVE ACT	ION VERIFICATI	ON (To be filled	out by QA In-charge)			
	Ch	ecked by	Date	Implen	nented?	Remarks			

	III. CORF	ECTIVE ACTIO	N VERIFICATIO	ON (To be fil	led out by QA In-charge)
	Checked by	Date	Impleme	ented?	Remarks
1st Verification of Action	A · Vergara	20 02 28	[∕ X 'Yes	[] No	CA is fully impremented
2nd Verification of Action			[]Yes	[] No	QUALITY ASSURANCE DEPARTMENT
3rd Verification of Action			[]Yes	[] No	
Effectiveness of Action	A. Vergara	2007 28	[/] Yes	[] No	C. DAITECAND TIVE 200804

Note: If no same defects / problems occurs for 5 consecutive deliveries, corrective action is considered effective / closed. If the same problem occurs within 5 consecutive deliveries or 3rd verification of action still not yet implemented, investigation Report shall be re-issued to the affected department to provide new improvement action.

		IV. CL	OSURE			
Stątus;	Remarks;	Appro Appro	oved by:	Process Owner Acknowledgment: (Receiving Section)		
Closed Still Open		NOEM! VIGEPEDA QA Supervisor	QA ASI) Manager	IRISH MAY L. ESTARCJA Line Leader	AAA	
Re-Issue IRF		Date: 20080C	Date: 20 VS RY	Date: 260821	Department flead Date: 2008	

INVESTIGATION REPORT FOR BURSTING OF CBMP RX1-5115-000 Z10_ACC_BOX

DIRECT CAUSE DCESS/MATERIAL

W1 - Uncut portion is inherent in diecut operation, because the blade become blunt or even the Eterna plate have deep marking of blade shots due to multiple usage of diecut blade.

W2 - The uncut portion become Peel-Off due to auto stripping process of this item in Eterna.

INDIRECT CAUSE PROCESS/MATERIAL

W1 - Trial run approved by QA Patrol why they proceed in mass production.

W2- Operator did not notice the Peel-Off portion because it was too small and the item was die-cutted in the rough surface on top.

W3-Possible not all 4outs are affected of peel-off and only 1pc sampling of top portion are required in every batch of 25pcs release in receiver.

CORRECTIVE ACTION

> Replacement of the affected quantity.

PIC: Production / MPD

Target Date:

> Put backing tape in diecut blade to Peel-off or uncut portion.

PIC: Production

Target Date: Next Running